
Written Answus JY AlSTRA 18, '1893 (SAKA) so 
THE DEPUTY' MINISTER IN THE 

MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI SIDDHBSHWAR PRASAI]): 
The 'Indianisationof'!Sul'etiorposts lin 
foreign-owned and foreign -controlled 'compa-

YeiLrs(as 
on 1st 
Jan.) 

1960 
1961 
1)962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 

'No, of in-
dians elllP-
loyed 

-1978 
2322 
2869 
3161 
3736 
4585 

5198 
6151 
7046 
7802 
8604 

-%age of 
Indians in 
the total 
employ-
ment 

35.2 
40.8 
47.0 
51.9 
58.1 
63.9 
68.8 
74.7 
80.1 
83.5 
86.6 

*Excluding foreign 'short-term technicians. 

State Trading in ConslI'Der Gnis 

1511. SHRT'-1<\Tl BI8'-I~ GHO,q : 
Will the Minister of INDU,)TRIAL DEVE· 
LOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether Government propose to 
introduce State Trading System tl1fou~hout 
India for main consumer goods in order to 
stabilise prices; and 

(b) if so. the main features thereof? 

THE DEPUTY - MINISTER. .IN THE 
MJNISTRY OF INDUSTItIALD£VBLOP-
MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD): 
(a) There is no proposal to introduce State 
Trading System for main consumer goods. 

(b) Does not arise. 

'Rdil~al Units to provi:ie em'Jloyment to 
'lihemploy'ed 'l!lIirfBeers 

1512. SfUU P. K. 'OEO: Will ,the 
Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT be pleased ttl State: 

(a) whether some industrial UDits for 
tbe manufacture of components for the 
Thumba Rocket Launching Station are being 

nies has registered a 'steady progress at all 
levels. The foll~wing statement shows the 
niJrnb'er df Indians and -non~Indians employ-
-e:f -iIi -foreign and -fok'eign controlled -com-
panies on salaries of Rs. 2000/- and mensUJD. 

No: .of-non--
Indians 
ernplo-
-yed* 

3633 
3373 
3229 
2934 
2696 
2590 
2355 
2080 
1751 
'1544 
1326 

Ycjage 'of 
non- Indi-
-ansin -the 
total emp-
loyment 

64.8 
59.2 
53.0 
48.1 
41.9 
36.1 
31.2 
15.3 
19.9 
16.5 
13.4 

Total ,No of 
perSons emP-
loyed l'; 

5611 
5695 
6098 
6095 
6432 
7175 
7553 
8231 
8797 
9346 
9930 

proposed hy G::>vern'llent to be stlrtep hq 
u,etn.,loyed en~ineers ; 

(b) Whether 'slinilarschemes to 'provitle 
euploy,uent to u'lem:>loyeJ 'Engineers -of 
other areas hlve been envisl~ejby Gover n-
ment; -and 

(c) if so, where -new-jndustriaIUDits for 
ihe proposei scheues will be located? 

THE bEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF INDUSl'kIAL DIlVE:LOP_ 
MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD): 
(0) Yes, Sir. A Comrrrittee of technIcal 
Officers was constituted to select schemes 
and suitable technicians and entrepreneurs to 
run tliem. -

(b) and (c). Government gives all encou_ 
ragementto similar small soale allcillary units 
being set up wherever large undtrtalcillgs 
exist. 

~~ if ~'";W ~ f4i4i(Cfq 
~ i~ ~~: ","h=r.n 

1513. ~ f~ -~: Itll'T.~ 
~"'"' ~ ~~ lfft!m rn Ri: 

(<t;) :m ~, <l'"lf\?lr~ t <mn ~ 




