50

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD): The Indianisation of superior posts in foreign-owned and foreign controlled compa-

nies has registered a steady progress at all levels. The following statement shows the number of Indians and non-Indians employed in foreign and foreign controlled companies on salaries of Rs. 2000/- and mensum.

Years (as on 1st Jan.)	No, of Indians employed	%age of Indians in the total employ-ment	No. of non- Indians emplo- yed*	%age of non- Indi- ans in the total emp- loyment	Total No of persons emP-loyed
1960	1978	35.2	3633	64.8	5611
1961	2322	40.8	3373	59.2	5695
1962	2869	47.0	3229	53.0	6098
1963	3161	51.9	2934	48.1	6095
1964	3736	58.1	2696	41.9	6432
1965	4585	63.9	2590	36.1	7175
1966	5198	68.8	2355	31.2	7553
1967	6151	74 .7	2080	25.3	8231
1968	7046	80.1	1751	19.9	879 7
1969	7802	83.5	1544	16.5	9346
1970	8604	86.6	1326	13.4	9930

^{*}Excluding foreign short-term technicians.

State Trading in Consumer Goods

- 1511. SHRIMATI BIBHA GHO34: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
- (a) whether Government propose to introduce State Trading System throughout India for main consumer goods in order to stabilise prices; and
 - (b) if so, the main features thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD): (a) There is no proposal to introduce State Trading System for main consumer goods.

(b) Does not arise.

Industrial Units to provide employment to unemployed Engineers

- 1512. SHRI P. K. DEO: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-MENT be pleased to state:
- (a) whether some industrial units for the manufacture of components for the Thumba Rocket Launching Station are being

proposed by Government to be startep kq unemployed engineers:

- (b) whether similar schemes to provide employment to unemployed Engineers of other areas have been envisaged by Gover nment; and
- (c) if so, where new industrial units for the proposed schemes will be located?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-MENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR PRASAD):
(a) Yes, Sir. A Committee of technical Officers was constituted to select schemes and suitable technicians and entrepreneurs to run them.

(b) and (c). Government gives all encouragement to similar small scale ancillary units being set up wherever large undertakings exist.

जयपुर में राजस्थान उच्च स्थायालय की बैंच को पुनः खोलना

1513. श्री शिवनाथ सिंह: क्या किथि भीर स्थायं मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करेंगे कि:

(क) क्या सरकार, राजस्थान के लोगों द्वारा